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Office of the District & Sessions Judge. Lakhisarai

Misc. Order No.249 12023

In view ol proposi

l.akhisarat,

charge of the Courts noted ag
dates mentioned in Column No.

Dated23 <12-2023

0 submitted by A.DU <Ist, Lakhisarai and C.).M,
(he officers noted below in Colunm No. I will remain in-
ainst their name in Colunm No. I on the

IV during the Holiday of Christmas and

New year [Tom 95-12-2023 o 01-01-2024 including sunday (24-12-2023)

Il

Name and Designation
of the Officers.

Sri Rajeev Kumar
Mishra
Additional District &
Sessions Judge-I11,
|.akhisarai
gmt Sweta Shai,
Additional District &
Sessions Judge-11.

1 akhisaral.

Sri Narendra Kumar
Yadav.

Sub Judge 11- cum-
CIM -cum-ASJ 11,
| .akhisarai
Sri Raju Kumar.
S.D.J.M.. Lakhisaral.

Qi Kundan Kumar
Gupla.

R.J.M. Kiul. Lakhisarai

[l

To Whom remain in-
charge

All Sessions Courts
including special Courls
ol ADJ. Family Court and
Assilant Sessions Judges.

All Sessions Courts
including special Courls
of ADJ. Family Court and
Assitant Sessions Judges.

[1e will be in-charge ol all
Magisterial Courts and
Offices including all
vacanl Courts

I1e will be in-charge ol all
Magisterial Courts and
Offices including all
vacant Courts

I e will be in-charge of all
Magisterial Courts and
Ollices including all
vacant Courls

v

Period of detention.

24-12-2023
Lo

27-12-2023

28-12-2023
(4]
01-01-2024

01-01-2024

24-12-2023
(4]
28-12-2023

29-12-2023
1O
31-12-2023

District &:%i{ms Judge.

[.akhisarai.

2z -1 2-2023



