## Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhisarai

Misc. Order No.209 /2023

Dated23 -12-2023

IV

In view of proposal submitted by A.D.J.-Ist, Lakhisarai and C.J.M. Lakhisarai, the officers noted below in Column No. II will remain incharge of the Courts noted against their name in Column No. III on the dates mentioned in Column No. IV during the Holiday of Christmas and New year from 25-12-2023 to 01-01-2024 including sunday (24-12-2023).

Ш

1	П	Ш	IV
Sl. No.	Name and Designation of the Officers.	To Whom remain in- charge	Period of detention.
1.	Sri Rajcev Kumar Mishra Additional District & Sessions Judge-III, Lakhisarai	All Sessions Courts including special Courts of ADJ, Family Court and Assitant Sessions Judges.	24-12-2023 to 27-12-2023
2.	Smt Sweta Shai, Additional District & Sessions Judge-II, Lakhisarai.	All Sessions Courts including special Courts of ADJ, Family Court and Assitant Sessions Judges.	28-12-2023 to 01-01-2024
3.	Sri Narendra Kumar Yadav, Sub Judge II- cum- CJM -cum-ASJ II, Lakhisarai	He will be in-charge of all Magisterial Courts and Offices including all vacant Courts	01-01-2024
4.	Sri Raju Kumar, S.D.J.M., Lakhisarai.	He will be in-charge of all Magisterial Courts and Offices including all vacant Courts	24-12-2023 to 28-12-2023
5.	Sri Kundan Kumar Gupta, R.J.M. Kiul, Lakhisarai	He will be in-charge of all Magisterial Courts and Offices including all vacant Courts	29-12-2023 to 31-12-2023

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhisarai. 23 -12-2023